

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLES REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER EDUCATION ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT (EED) CHAPAINAWABGANJ.



Email: ee_chap@eedmoe.gov.bd web site: www.eed.chapainawabganj.gov.bd

e-Tender Notice

Tender Notice No: 12/e-GP/EED/Chapai/Furniture-6821/SHED/2023-24

Date: 24.08.2023

e-Tender is invited in the National e- GP System Portal portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works.

Tender ID	Lot/Package Location (Name of Institution)	Procurement Method	Document Last/Selling Date & Time	Document Closing/Opening Date & Time
865341	MANUFACTURING AND SUPPLY OF FURNITURE FOR ACADEMIC BUILDING TO KHONDA KAMAT GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL, SHIBGANJ, CHAPAINAWABGANJ. (FY-2022-23)	NCT (LTM)	12-Sep-2023 15:00	13-Sep-2023 12:00
865342	MANUFACTURING AND SUPPLY OF FURNITURE FOR ACADEMIC BUILDING TO ZABRI KAZI PARA HIGH SCHOOL, SHIBGANJ, CHAPAINAWABGANJ. (FY-2022-23)	NCT (LTM)	12-Sep-2023 15:00	13-Sep-2023 12:00
865343	MANUFACTURING AND SUPPLY OF FURNITURE FOR ACADEMIC BUILDING TO RADHAKANTAPUR DEGREE COLLEGE, SHIBGANJ, CHAPAINAWABGANJ. (FY-2022-23)	NCT (LTM)	12-Sep-2023 15:00	13-Sep-2023 12:00

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents of following Package from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's Branches up to the Following Date & Time. The Provisions laid down in the "PPA & PPR -2008 including latest all amendment" and STD will be Followed. The Procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any cause. Tenders published date & time is: **24-August-2023 at 04:00 PM**. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.)

Sd/-

(Md. Rakibul Ahsan) Executive Engineer Office of the Executive Engineer Education Engineering Department Chapainawabganj. e-mail: ee_chap@eedmoe.gov.bd